

Court No. - 48

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 2022

Appellant :- Rajeev @ Chotey Guddu And 4 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Narendra Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mahesh Chandra Tripathi,J.

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

Admit.

Notice on behalf of the State-respondent has been received by the learned Government Advocate.

Summon the lower court record.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. List immediately thereafter.

Office shall send the requisition for summoning the lower court record forthwith.

Order Date :- 18.4.2022

A.K.Srivastava