

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 2022

Appellant :- Rajeev @ Chotey Guddu And 4 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, Lakshman Singh, Lavkush Kumar Bhatt, Narendra Kumar Singh, Rewti Raman Patel

Counsel for Respondent :- Somendra Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

1. None appeared on behalf of the appellants.
2. List this case again on 24.04.2024.
3. In the meantime, learned AGA is directed to file specific affidavit regarding criminal antecedents of the appellant.
4. It is made clear that if the affidavit regarding criminal antecedents is not filed, the concerned Jail Superintendent will remain present in the Court.

Order Date :- 8.4.2024

Mohini