

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 2022

Appellant :- Rajeev @ Chotey Guddu And 4 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, Lakshman Singh, Lavkush Kumar Bhatt, Narendra Kumar Singh, Rewti Raman Patel

Counsel for Respondent :- Somendra Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Ram Manohar Narayan Mishra, J.

1. In terms of the order of the Supreme Court dated 13.2.2024 passed in Criminal Appeal No(s) 833-834 of 2024 filed by the informant/complainant - Shyam Veer Singh, we deem it appropriate to issue notice to the informant.

2. List on 14.8.2024.

Order Date :- 24.4.2024

S.K.S.