

Court No. - 46

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2260 of 2022

Appellant :- Rajeev @ Chotey Guddu And 4 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ambrish Kumar Kashyap, Lakshman Singh, Lavkush Kumar Bhatt, Narendra Kumar Singh, Rewti Raman Patel

Counsel for Respondent :- Somendra Singh

Hon'ble Arvind Singh Sangwan, J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that appellants have already been released on bail and seeks time to address the argument.
2. In view of the above, office is directed to de-list this case from the category of Supreme Court Expedited.
3. List this case on 17.3.2025.

Order Date :- 28.11.2024

M. Tarik